

15 M A C T 614/25

DILIP KUMAR Vs. RAJESH TIWARI AND ORS.

28.07.2025

Pr: Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.

Perusal of record reveals that address of R2 is in DDA Market, Sector-8, Rohini, Delhi which does not fall within the jurisdiction of this Tribunal to try the present matter and the said address falls within the jurisdiction of Sh. Vikram, Ld. District Judge-01+P.O.MACT, North West, Delhi.

Accordingly, the matter be placed before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North West, Rohini Courts, Delhi with request to transfer the matter to the concerned court.

Petitioner is directed to appear before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi on 30.07.2025.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file complete in all respects to the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi well before the date and time fixed.

(Shama Gupta)
PO MACT (N/W)
Rohini Courts
28.07.2025