

**2 M A C T 614/25**

**DILIP KUMAR Vs. RAJESH TIWARI AND ORS.**

**15.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Hemant Gupta , Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Aashish Sisodiya, Ld. counsel for R1 through VC.  
None for R2/Insurance Company.

R2 is served on 25.08.2025. Despite service no reply received from R2.

Ld counsel for R1 is seeking time to file reply.

Last opportunity granted to both R1 & R2 to file reply by NDOH.

List on 06.11.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**15.09.2025**