

5 M A C T 614/25

DILIP KUMAR Vs. RAJESH TIWARI AND ORS.

06.11.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Ashish Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for R1 (through VC).

None for R2.

Ld. Counsel for R1 submits that the reply has been filed online and will file original copy on NDOH.

Reply on behalf of R2 has been filed, taken on record.

List on 11.12.2025.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

06.11.2025