

5 M A C T 614/25

**DILIP KUMAR Vs. RAJESH TIWARI AND ORS.**

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Ashish Sisodia, Ld. counsel for R1 (through  
VC).

Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. proxy counsel for R2/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. It is submitted by Ld. counsel that petitioner evidence has been closed. The R2 was not having the copy of WS of R1. Same is supplied from court file today. The DL of R1 is verified from Sarthi Portal as per which it is valid from 2020 to 2027.

Disability certificate of petitioner is not received. Issue notice to MS BSA Hospital to forward the disability certificate of petitioner on NDOH.

Therefore, List for pre lok adalat hearing on 28.02.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**12.02.2026**