

2 M A C T 614-25

DILIP KUMAR Vs. RAJESH TIWARI AND ORS.

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for R1.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.
Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical Officer from BSA Hospital through VC.
Sh. Kishan kant Sharma, ld. LC in person.

Ld. LC has filed report after concluding the evidence. Same is taken on record.

The disability certificate is not received. It is submitted by Statistical officer that one more assessment of petitioner is pending which will be done in a week. Therefore, adjourned.

Fresh notice be issued to concerned MS, BSA Hospital to file disability certificate of petitioner, for the next date of hearing.

List on 13.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
28.02.2026