

1 M A C T 614/25

DILIP KUMAR Vs. RAJESH TIWARI AND ORS.

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Babita and Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. counsels for petitioner.

Sh. Ashish Sisodia, Ld. counsel for R1 (through VC).

Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. proxy counsel for R2/insurance.

Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical official from BSA Hospital (through VC).

It is submitted by Sh. Mahender Prajapati that some more time is required to file report. Therefore, fresh **notice** be issued to MS BSA Hospital to forward the report on disability on NDOH.

Ld. LC has filed report after concluding evidence.

List for final arguments on 15.05.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

13.03.2026