

2 M A C T 614/25

DILIP KUMAR Vs. RAJESH TIWARI AND ORS.

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for insurance.
None for remaining respondents.

Matter is at FA. However, report of disability is not received. Naib court informs that Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical Officer from BSA Hospital has telephonically requested for some more time to file report on disability. Therefore, fresh notice be issued to MS BSA Hospital to file report on NDOH.

List for FA on 24.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.05.2026